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MEMORANDUM

m-n.namlwmmm-m.mmummy £
Board of Appeals, denying reclasstfioation of aix (6) acres of Land fromting on Old

Court Woad near Liborty Road. Tor purposes of this Memorandum Old Court Rosd
will bo considared as running

t and west, and Liberty Rosd os running nanh
and south. valleMybmlalWMm—\hnﬂm
of ita mm-moumhdmmhu—mrnm
usage. mlumumm-mmmmum

Purpoeas. The property that 18 the subject of these Erocsedings liss on the south
-m-olouc«mhdnam--huu»lnnn-dmmq i
approximataly rectanqular in shapey has & frontage oo OJd Court Road or about

353 feats with a dapth southerly of about 700 feat, The esst boundary of the
subject property borders a tract 9.6 scres in sise Presently soned R-6, but

Wu‘cMAmw.-wmmmhlmM.
llhmmmnnwmhum“mhlmﬂﬂl
distanca. I-mml-w-lmmhnwn-uumm.m

of tha Fubject Ls an area noned for apartment use and at the intersection of Ol

Court asd Liberty an arva 30ned and used for comm wcial purposes . Opposite

m-num-ﬂmmynnonc«nwm-mmmm-m-—num

d

Subject property, thers s R=0 classification. This A= classification along the
morth aide of Old Cowrt Road takes the forn in prt of propertiea with vary ccnsider-
abla depth, and in part of & strip of R-8 Boned land Laading to the commercial
intersection of Liberty Road. To the north of the R-§ strip on the north aide of
Old Court Rosd 18 proparty that is somed RA.

The Putition for Reclassification of the subjeet roperty from R=8 to RA
stated that, it was scught becauss ofi “error In original soning, and for such other
TSaBons 33 My be AEBigned st the hearing hereon,® The Petition was granted by
the Deputy Zoning Commisgionst, but on Appeal from his decision the Beard of
Appeals, Ln a decision concurrad (n by two of the thres membars of the Beard,

{one of the members not sitting at the hearing) denied the re-ussted reslissification,
This Appeal 18 from that decision.
apte of Tvidence

Counsel for the appellants have raised objections to the rulings of the
Board as they relats to the sdmisaibility of evidence. Cme of these contentions
{3 that the Doard scmmitted error in "taking judiolal nctice™ of a dectaion in Zoning
Flle #63-35-R, whersin the Board (then comprising & ¢ifferert mamber or members)
wade the decision. A careful axamination of the recard leads this Court to the
conalusion that the use of the words “taking fudicial notice” &s used by the Board
had no other or different meaning or effsct in this case thin that the result of the
acision in that case would be considersd by tha Board as 3 fact. Since thet case
o3kt with proparty lylng on CId Court Road neer its intarsestion with Liberty Road,
within a stona's throw of the subjest Fropecty, it would be odd indeed if this Board
ignored that dectalon a8 3 fs0t or bearing Upon the pressst case. The Court finds
o arror in this ruling of the Board ,

A second contention (s mada that it was error fee the Bsard Lo refuse to
striks out the testimony of George . Gavrelis, Acting Director of the Otfice of

Planning and Zoning, who was called us 4 witnsss on behalf of the protestants.

BEFRE

+ PETITIQN FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from an B~ Zone o an B-d
/5 @4 Court Road and F/5 of

Carlson Tane= 2nd District

DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIGUER

I Ernest V. Hartig-Petitioner * oF |
BALTIHO®E CONTY |
‘| Yo, El-L7R ‘

I The petitioners have requsstad their property be rezonsd from an
| 6 Zons to an H-d Zons, This property Lies on the South sido of Qld Court |

foad il the agt elds of Carloon Lane and 1o adfecent to the Baltinare |
Coanty General Hospital Inc |

I Thie hesriag wms beld on Jinaary 13, 196l at 2 pum, dartng the |

I midst of a severs onow storm; howsver, counsel for both sides sted

|| o going throush with the hearing and orally agreed to sabait tha case on

| the Westorn Area Mp, the Ordr of the Gounty Board of Appeals uwndst the. |
dats of February 19, 1963= Case Ko, 5608, the Ordsr of the Coanty Hossd

| of Appeals under ths date of March 2, 1961-Cage Mo, SLOL-XY and on pointe

Il Taised in their oral argments at the time of the hearing.

The evidence produced indicated comorcial soning on Literty Rosd |
4t the intersection of OLd Court Road, Wost of this comseroial sor |
is R~ zoning, Direotly west of this Red zoning, there is a rather large
Frivate hospital iaovn 45 the Baltinore Oounty General Hospital Tne,
This hospital was recently licensed by the State of Maryland to condoct
| 1toolf as a peneral Hospitsl far the purpose of surgery, trestmant and stc. |
|| This institation was previously in the category of a comvalescent and

Tehabilitation center. The petitionsra' property lies between this hospital
on one sids and Carlson Lans on the T |

It vould seem to the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner, the most appropri

a%e and lojical zoming of tha sabject tract would be E=h as requcsted. The |
speration of a general hospital cannot but help to penerate certs on- |
venlences sach as the «wiling of sirens from ambulancas,etc, in ths |
immedlato areas Red zoning on the subject tract is an excellent. transition|
botyoon the hospital on the East and the residentis) developnent vest of |
The constraction of the requested apartment units with |

oufficlent offstreet parking should in no wy adversely affect the. !
BurTO g rosidential development. For the foregoing reasons the m:hu-‘
sification should be granted. |
by the Dopaty Zoning Commiasicner of Baltimors f

day of Janmary, 196, that the herein deseribed property

nd the same is hereby reclagsifisd an R-6 Zone |

Zone, from and after the dats of this ordar, subject to approval |

of the site plan by the Burean of Public Services and the Office of l’hnnir'

o Zudl

Deputy Zoning Comdsstoner

Appellants assign 33 3 ground or cause for the Motion to Strike his testimony 1
natghbarhocd that has not yet been jut to such use.

supposed scknowledgement by the witne #a that eroneous information held by him n this situation it is very slear o this Court that the usstion whatner

#ith relationship to the Froperty adjeining to the sast (Baltimore County Hospital) matter for

the re-ussted reclassification should or should not be grarted is

would destray the worth of his tastimony snd render it insdm SRR Ahis Court socordingly cannot substituts its

bla, The record

does not support this contention. The ruling of the Board on ths Motlon to Strike
Judgment for the fudgment of the Baird .

The Appeal 18 deniad,

was correct,
Centpntions on the Merits of the Case
Tt 18 contended by the \ppellants that the Board erred in refusing to con-=
sider whathar there had bean such changes in the naighborhood as would reascnably

Justily the re_uested roolas

Mication. Assuming, without declding, that an issus

of change in tha neighborhood Justifying melassifieation was svailable to the Tudge

Petitioner in the form in which his Petition was phrassd as herstofors sot forth,
this Court adopts the ruling of the Board that under the provisions of the Ealtimors

County Code, §23-22(1) (Bl No, 80 - 1960) no reclassification upos such ground December 18, 1964

could be considered until two (2) years After November 15, 1862,

Tt would serve no useful purpose for the Court to engage in a lengthy
recapitulation of the evidence produced in this cass, The conflicting ovidence
in this case Ls woll reoognized by the withess Gavrelis, at page 10! of the 3scords

A The subjact property, in all fatmess, 1s certatnly
approaching the odga of this residential (apariment) ares. If
you would a4sume that Liberty *sad acts as 4, let us
boundary batwaen one et of residential neighborhoods,
Bacsusa of the planned usages which exist between this pro-
porty ynd Liberty Road, which ars sither commerotal or in-
stitutional or apartments, 1 would say in all fairmess the
subjact property I8 in an odge sttustion.”

Thars Is crediblo evidence that the planning recommendations and the
Lagialative policy (o this area was: (2) not to extand apartmant zening (axcept
as 1 buffor botween commercial and residential aro 1s) further to the wast along

Qld Court Road: (b) that the residential appearance of Old Court Road should b

matntained even by the creation of R-6 strip ealng aloag its north sido. The

©ovidenoce shows also that thers (s Lind alrsady xonad for apartment usage (n the
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION bq,_nﬂ
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Dorothy L. Hartig, his wife W

L or we,...Rrneat V. Horsig and /___legal owner.8 of tho property situate in Bafimore

County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached hercto and made a part fiereof, B8
bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described Pproperty be re-classified, pdrsuant stl-l

1
- = ~-zone; for the following reasons:

Error in original zoning, and
Tor such other and further r¢asons as may be assigned at the hearing higeon.

estert
aeh

£o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an...

fhin

mnelo an o A i
DESCRIPTION

iele*

HARTIG PROPERTY, SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, 417 =

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
——————— COUNEY, MARYIAND = =

See Attached Description Prosent Zoning: R-6

Proposed Zoning: R-A

(2 o & Specal xeepton, under thess Zoning Low and Zoniog. Regulatons of Battimore Beginning for the same at the point of intersection of the sou

Counly, 1o use the hereln described property, for- = sida of Old Court Road and the cast

de of Carlaon Lane, 30 fect wide)

: said point of beginning being at the end of the second line of the land,
Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

. or we, agree (o pay expenses of above re-<lassifcation and/or Special Exception advertisiag,
POsting, etc. upon fillng of this petition, and further agree to and are o bo bound by the zoning
rogulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Baltlmore

i "ROBIN
e )T :
Abraham 1. GoldkindContract purchisers
Address3812 N._Rogers
Baltimre, Maryland
-t axy 0

“Towson 4, Mary]
ORDERED By The Zening Commissicner of Ballimore County, this...
Nobasbaz...

Which by deeddated Junc 20, 1946 and recorded among the Lana Rec ords
of Baltimore County in Liber R.J.S. No. 1470, Folio 370 was caveyed

by Robert W. Heacock and wife to Ernest V. Hartig and wife, running

thence binding on lines in said Old Court Road and also binding on the

third, fourth and fifth lines of said land the three following courses and

distances, (1) N. 19° 15" W., 24.75 foct, (2) N. 74° 30' E., 315.5 feet

and (3) N. 65° E.. 15 feet, thence binding on the sixth and first lines of

said land the two following courses and distances, (1) §. 23° E., 722

fect and (2) 8. 73° 30' W., 385.77 feet to said east side of Carlson Lanc,

thence binding thereon and on the second line of said land N. 19 151 W.,

ety
-, 108.3_, that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as

699.6 feet to the place of beginning.

cequired by ihe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throgt GAV:abr 1. 0. 63241
out Baltimore Ceunty, that property be posted, and that tho public hearing be had befor the Zoning izle

Commissioner of Baltimore County In Room 106, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore

Cﬂ:n‘y;m me_”wﬂ.ﬁ.,ny'h -day of. . Janvary

(wy N &Y
Doue \yops)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING

| - -

Nelvin He Colvin
?. H, Builders, Ing,

211 West, Pranilin Strest
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Date:  Juna 29, 1965

Subject; Approved Site Plans
Zoning file #_ 831
8ldg.

E/S 014 Havford Road
5/8 af Putty HU11 Avemas

Gentlemen:

The Office of Planning and Zoning has approved the above referenced site plan, os |
conditioned in the Zoning Commissioner's Order #  6h=37

This plan hos teen inserted in cur Zening file #

1f you are desirous of obiaining a signed plan for your fi

le, plesse forwerd a copy of
the site plan fo this office

Very tuly yours,

JANES €. BYER, Clfte
Petition and Pormit Préessing

ABRAHAM H, GOLDKIN and v 1IN THE
JACK RUBIN
o ' GIRCUTT COURE
COUNTY BOARD OP APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. : TOR
AR, 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROBERT MALCHODE and
::.rruam) ' Mise, Dkt. 7/388/3025
0000000
MEMOBANDUM

This {s an Appeal by contract purchasers from a daclalon of the County
Board of Appeals, denying reclassification of six {6) acres of land fronting on Old
“ourt Road noar Liberty Road. For purposes of this Memorandum Old Court Road
will be considered as running east and west, and Liberty Road a8 running north
and south. Both sides of Libarty Road for & considerable distance north and south
of its intersection with OId Court Road iire 3oned for commercial or apartment
usage. The four corers of the intersectiug streets are 3oned for commercial
purposes. The property that is the subject of these proceedings lies on the south
sida of Ol Court Road at a potnt about 1250 foot west of Liberty Rosd is
approximately rectangular in shape; has a frontage on Old Court Road of about
355 foot; with a dapth seutherly of about 700 feet, ‘The sast boundary of the
subject property borders a tract 8.6 acres in size presently zoned R=6, but
utilisod as a Class A bospital, & use authorized under the R=§ classification,
It 18 bordered an the west by Garlson Lane and by R=6 lands for a considerable
distance, Boyond the bospital propesty [eviously referred 1o and further sast
of the subject 13 an aroa yoned for apartment use and at the intersecticn of Old
Court and Liberty an afea zoned and used for commercial purposes,  Opposite
the subject property on Old Crart Road and extonding both east and west of the

AND ZONING

4
T

ERNEST V. HARTIG NO. 64-17-R

$/5 Old Court Road & E/S Carlson Lane = 2nd District
Reclassifieation from R~6 fo R-A

Jenvery 30, 1964 Order of Deputy Zoning Commissioner granting
reclassification

February 28, Order of Appeal to Boord of Appeals

May 28, Oder of Board deny ing reclassification

June 3, Order for Appesl filed in Circult Court
December 18, Board Affirmed - Judge W. Albert Meachine

DENIED

@ [ 4

subject property, there 18 R-6 classification, This R=6 classification along the
north side of Old Court Road takes the form {n part of properties with very consider
able depth, and fn part of & #tip of R-6 zoned land leading to the commeraial
intersoction of Liberty Road. To the north of the R=6 strip on the north slde of
©Old Court Road s property that 1s zoned RA.

The Petition for Reclassification of the subject property from R-6 to RA
Stated that it was sought because of: “arror in original zoning, and for such other
roagons as may bs assigned at the hearing hereon,* Ths Petition was granted by
the Daputy Zoning Commiasioner, but on appeal from his dectaton tho Board of
Abpeals, (n a decision concurred fn by two of the thres members of the Board,
(one of the members not sitting at the hearing) dented tha reussted reelassification.
This Appoal is from that dectston.

asto of Bvidence

Counsal for the appellants have raised ebjsetions to the rulings of the
Board as they relats to the admissibility of ¢vidence, Cne of these contantions
ia that the Board committad error tn "taking fudieia] notice” of a decision In Zonlng
File §63-85-R, wheren the Board (then comprising a different member or members)
mads the decision. A caroful examinatién of tha record lsads this Couwrt o the
conclusion that the uss of the words “taking judicial notice™ as used by the Bosrd
had no other or difforent meantng or effect in this case than that the result of the
&mhmlmumhwwwlhhﬂ.lafm. Since that case
doakt with sroperty lying on Old Court Road near its intersection with Liberty Road,
within a stona's throw of the subject pruperty, it would ba odd indoed 1f this Board
fgnored that decision as a fact or boaring upon the prosent cass, The Court finds
70 error Ln this ruling of the Board,
li‘nﬂmﬂnwmillvnm!umﬂwbnmb
strike out the tastimony of Georgs E. Gavralis, Acting Director of the Office of
Planning and Zonizg, who was called 8 a witness on bshalf of the protestants,

® (4

Appellants assign as a ground or cause for the Motion to Striks his testimony &
suppossd acknowledgoment by the witnass that erronecus information held by him
‘with relationship to the property adjeining to the east (Baltimore County Hospital)
would destroy the werth of his testimony and render it inadmissible. The record
doos not support this contention. The ruling of the Board en the Motion to Strike
was correct,
Conteutions on the Merits of the Case

Tt is contanded by the Appellants that the Board erred in refusing to con=
slder whether there had boen such changes in the neighborhood as would reasenably
Justify the recaasted reclassification. Assuming, without deciding, that an issue
of change in the neighborhood justifying re-lassification was availabls to the
Patiticner in the Jorm in which his Potition was phrased as herstofore set forth,
this Court adopts the ruling of the Bord that under the provisions of the Baltimere
County Code, §23-27{1) (Bill No. 80 -~ 1950) no reclassification upon such ground
‘oould be considered until two (2) years after November 15, 1962.

R would serve no useful purposs for the Court to engage In a lengthy
recapitulation of the evidence produced in this cass. The senflicting ovidence
4n this sass is wall recognized by the witness Gavrells, at page 101 of the Records

"A  The subject property, in all faimess, is certainly
of this 1 aroa, If

subject property is in an edge sttuation.”

Thers ia eredible evidance that ths planning recommendations and the
Lagialative policy in this area was; (a) not to extend apartment zoning (except
28 a baffar betwsen commerctal and residentis] areas) further to the weat along
O Court Roads (b) that the residential appearance of Old Court Road should be
maintatnod even by the creation of R=6 strip soning aleng its north side, The
¢evidence shows also that there is land alrsady zoned for apartmant usage In the

/ ;

Mlton 5. Geldhloom, Esquire
Baltimore 2, Merylana

Ve HartigePotitoner

Dear ¥, Ooldblooar

Parssant to cur telephons
convermtion of this date I am enclosing s c
ot g g & copy of xy Order dated

Stnesraly yoars,

EOWAD D, HARDESTY
Deputy Zoning Comeissd cvar

® [ 4

-Mm!mmwlbunmm-mm.

hﬁhllmmmhun’ychuhthumtmlm-,unﬂmw
the ;squested reclassification should or should not be granted 18 2 matter for

reasonable debate, mm-mml-mmlyumn}.mm
Judgment for the judgmant of the Board,
The Appeal is denied,

T W, AUBERT MERGRINE, Tadge

December 18, 1964
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MEMORANDUM

This is an Appoal by contract purchasers from a deciaion of the County
Board of Appoals, denying reclassification of six (6) acres of land frooting on Old
Court Road near Liberty Road, For purposes of this Memorandum Old Court Acsd
will bo considared as running east and west, and Liderty Rosd a8 running north
and south, Both sides of Liberty Rosd for s constderable distance north and south
of its intarsection with Old Court Road are soned for commercial or 8 pertmant
usage. The four comars of the intatsecting streets are zoned for commarcial
purposes. The propeety that is the subject of these proceedings Lies on the south
81ds of OMd Court Road at & potnt about 1250 feet west of Liberty Road; is
pproximately roctangular in shape; has a frontage on Old Court Road of about
355 feats with a depth southerly of about 700 fset. The sast bousdary of the
subject proparty borders a tract 9.6 ecres In size presently soned A-6, but

utilized as 4 Class A hoapital, & use suthorized under the R=6 classification.
lxnmmmmmuwmmmwwmmh-mw
diatanca, Beyond the hospital property previcusly referred to and Awther sast
of the aubject i an ares s0med for apartment use and at the tatarsection of Old
Court and Liberty an area vaned and used for commarcial purposes. Opsoatte

the subject propecty on OM Court Aoad and extending both sast and wast of the

* S |

| ABRAHAM H, GOLDKIN ' IN THE

Jor v ' CIRCUIT COURT

‘\ JACK RUBIN 1 FOR

‘* . ' BALTIMORE COUNTY |
| G. MITCHELL AUSTIN and : ATLAW {
| WILLIAM §. BALDWIN o R |
| comtituting the ' Mise. Dosket N, Z |
| COUNTY, BOARD OF APPEALS e |
| OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ' Fallo No. se

| ‘ FlaNo._ 3025 !
y

I fititrrraNnLLt LY

i ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT
| COURT  FOR  BALTIMORE = COUNTY AND
GERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD
OF ~ APPEALS ~ OF  BALTIMORE  COUNTY

subject property, thers is A6 elcssification. This k=8 classilication along the
north side of OMd Court Road takes the form in part of properties with very csasider—
able depth, and 1n part of & strip of M-§ scesd land leading to the commercial
ixtersestion of Liberty Road. To the north of the R-6 strip on the north side of

©ld Court Road L8 property that Ls sened RA.

The Petition for Realassification of the subject property from A6 t0 MA
stated thet it was sought because ofi “emor in eriginal xening, and for such other
TSas0ns 28 may be asaigned st the hearing herson.® The Petition was granted by
the Deputy Zoning Commissionsr, but on appeal from his decision the Beard of
Appesls, (a2 a dec'sion voacured In by two of the three members of the Board,

(ona of the members not sitting &t the hearing) denled the reqwested reclassification.
This Appeal 18 from that dectsion.
= e of Bvidence
Counsel for the appellants have raised objections to the ruliags of the

Board as they relate to the edmissibility of evidence. Cme of these comentions
L that the Board commitsed error in *taking judiclal aotice* of a deoision in Zoning
Tl #83-85-R, whersia the Board (ihan comprising & differsnt member or members)
made the decision. A careful asaminstion of the record leads this Ceurt to the
conglusion thet the use of the words “taking judicial notice™ as used Ly the Board
had me other or differont meaning or effect ia this cuse thaa that the result of the
decision 1a that cuse would be considered by the Board as a fagt, Since thet case
dealt with proparty lying cn Ol Court Road near its intarssetion with Liberty Roed,
within a stone's throw of the subjest proparty, it would be edd indeed if this Board
igmered that declalon a8 o faot or bearing upon the presest cise. The Court fisde
no arror ia this ruling of the Board,

A sssond contsation 8 mads that It was error for the Beard 10 refuse to
strike out the testimeny of George E, Gavrelis, Acting Director of the Otfios of
Planaing and Zoning, who wes celled as & witnsss on behalf of the Frotestants.

| ABRAHAM H. GOLOKIN f IN THE
i o . CIRCUIT COURT |
| |
| JACK RUBIN ' ror i
} . ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
| G. MITCHELL AUSTIN and ' AT AW |
| WILLIAM 5. BALDWIN |
| comtltuting the (] Misc, Docket No. ra |
| COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS {
| OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i Follo No, 388 |
i e i
|

! : File No, 3025
i R L sy

i TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

| And naw come G. Mitchell Austin and Willlom §. Boldwia, comtituting the County |
Boord of Appesls of Boltimors County, and i enswer fo the Order for Appsal directed ogolnst
them I this cse, herewith refum the record of proceedings hod In the above entitied matter,
| comlsting of the following certified coples or original popers on Ml ia tha office of the
| Zoning Depertment of Baltimore Countys

! ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING
—_COMMISSIONER OF BALTWORE COUNTY _

|
|

Potltlon of Emest V', Hertig and Deorothy L. Hartlg, his wifs, for re-
clamlficotion of property from an “R~6* Zone fo an "R-A" Zone i
locatod on the south slde of Old Court Rood and the wuf side of

| Carlton Lane, Zd Dlsirict | = filed

‘. 2 %"-"&.".u....,..mu,m..;;:"“"

| Dee. 30 Cortifcate of Publication In nevapape - fled

:J.. 2,194 Cortificate of Posting of prom-rty = filed

ity At 2100 p.m. heerlng held on petition by Deputy Zening Commissioner - |
ook held sb curla

" Ondar of Deputy Zanlng

o, 3 mﬂu—dnmmuwmmum

May 12 Hearlng on eppeal before Covnty,Board of Appecis - case held sb curla

LR Order of County Boardof Appecls denylng reclemificetion [

dune 3 Order for Appeal flled ln the Clrcolt Court for Beltimors County |

ot Contllcats of Notlcs sent to oll Intersst

Avpallants assign as & ground or cause for the Motion to Strike bis testimeny o
Supposed soknowlodgement by the witness that @rTonecus information held by him
With relationship to the sroperty 4djolnlog to the east (Baktimors County Hoepital)

would destroy the worth of his testimony und render it inadmisaible. The record

dnnlmn-mm-mmhn. mmumwmmymnsmn

was eomect.

fmm&!mm

n:-mmhm»ummm:mmmmnmwn”

Sider whather thare had boen such ©hanges In the nelghborkood as would reasonably

Justify the re uestad reclassification, Atuaing, witheut desiding, that an (asus
©f change in the netghborhood Justifying malassification

¥ available to the
Petttioner in the form in which his Petition was shrased as heretotors set forth,

this Court adopts the ruling of the Board that under the provisions of the Baltimers

County Code, $23-22(T) (Bl No. 80 - 1940) no reclassification upoa such grousd

©Gould be considersd until two (2) years after November 18, 1963,
n-wuummmmmna—hmcmh-q-pu- lengthy
feoapitulation of the evidence produced In this case, The conflicting evidence
in this mnuwhw—dhylh‘ﬂh—uﬂnnﬂ!,.
A

ly
mﬂm ©dge of this residential (apartment) are, |4
Dbetwean

4t page 101 of the Recond;

me-uw:hhmnuunu-phmwm-—-ammm
Leglslative poliey ta this ares was; {a) bot to extent azartment souing (smos st
n.mrwt-cmnm—mm-mnum-m-m-)nmun-w-m
©M Court Roady me-mm-m—uoxmm.mu
Mmlmmhvwmumo!mlmllﬂqlhqmm‘h. The

m-h—--uammunm-mwwva»mmpmw

June 30, 1984 Patition e Crdar extending filing 1me o 30 dy

July 9, 1964 Tramsaript of Testimoay flied - | yolume

Petitioners’ Exhiblt No. 1 = Plot of property by Matz
i - 2 = Zoning File 75608 - Kemisch
i - " " 3 - Officlol Zonlng Mop /
| . . RV} = ' Zoning File 75104-XV - Liberty
I Courth Rehebilfation
| Protestont’ Exhibit A = Zoning File #63-85-R - Drolsen. |
: & Froedmon
] . - g = Westem Planning Area Mep= |
I signed copy
f 5 c-l - Phow
. c2 ot L |
- c-3 .. |
" c~4 L el |
1 . c5 G |
c Sl f f
<7 k! |
" ce Ch |
- " c5 g {
- wirip - Planning commenhs doted 1/2/64 |

| July 10, 1964 Record of proceedings filed In the Clrcult Court for Baltimore County.

' Record of procesdings pursuant 1o which sald Order was entered and
+ sald Board acted are permanent records of the Zoning Department of Boltimare County a8
. oo alto the we disirict maps and your Respondents respectively suggest that 1t would be
| Incomvenient and Inappropriate 1o flle the some In this procesding, but your Respondents |
I will produce amy and all such rules and regulations together with the zoning we district
| mops ot the hacring on this peition or whenever directed ts do 1o by this Court,

Respecthully robmitted

()_Edith T. Elsanhart

Edh T, Einbart, Secretory
‘County Board of Appacla of Boltimore County

ulﬂhﬁn‘ﬂllhlnmmnmhnﬂm.

hmnlxu.unuunry-h..mumcmmnm ruestion whathec
n-mwnuuulﬂ-u--hmnnmuu»m.u--umm

reasonable debats. On such a record thiy Court sccordingly oaznot substituts it

Judgment for the fudgment of the Board,
The Ap;sal is dented,

R e ——
ALBERT MENCHINE, Judge i

December 19, 1964

Juns 4, 1964

Eugene G, Ricks, Eiq.
The J-Nu:n?ﬂ:n:

i Towion, Maryland 21204

Ro1 Patltion for reclomfication from an "R-6" Zona
fo an “R-A" Zone, $/5 Old Court Rood and
Lane, 2nd District =  No. éd=17-}
Emest V. Hartlg, Petitioner

. Dear Me, Rickss.

&3 inm-munmm f the Rules of Procedurs
umm_dwqmrﬂ,hmwblzaﬂ % raguiced
19 subsslt fhe racord of proceddings o F the zoning oppeal which you hovs ke
10 the Clreult Court fr Baliners Gounty I the cbove matter, within 30 doy:

m‘a-wm-muu.m.m-..h-pu .
of mhrdmu-w.me-yfwhmplnh-l;’am

X Mﬁﬂlﬂ‘hﬁwlu. thet documents, be
I Mrhg-.nm-cv-ﬁ'lu"c:;"u:mmm fileri
"h?ﬂllhmml'!llhﬁﬂ, In aecardancs with Rule 1101 ().

Enclosed ks & copy of the Cerificore of Notica, Al bill in
m-w-lna—nfmmnuqx.or_m-q documents,




ABRARAN H. GOLDKIN - ™ ™ i
- 2 . eracure counr
aacx nuBIN . o
s & BALTINORE COUNTY
COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALE . ey
GF BAUIIHORS COUNTY >
. rotio Ho. 388
Rise. 7
. Pile v, 3028

BEd v AR s R

ASEWER. 70 PRELTICN POR APPENL

Now comes Robert Malchodl and David Machnan, Protestants and
Intarvenors, et. al, by their attorney, Harry S. Swartzwaldss, Jr,,
and in answer to the Petition for Appeal herotofore filed in this
matter say:

1. fhat they aduit the allegatlons of Parsgraph L of
the patition.

2. Tuat they admit the allegations of Parsgraph 2 of
the petition.

3. That they adeit tha allegations of Paragraph 3 of
tha votition.

4, That the action, opinion, &nd order of the County Board
©f Appeals of Daltimore County is mot erronecus, illegal, or
arpiteary,

5. Purther answering the said petition, the Protestants
and Intarvenors allegs that the action of the Ceunty Baard of
Appoals appealed from, was supported by sudbstancial evidenceo
aa: was pot invalid, illegal, or ultra-vires.

WHEREFORE, having fully saswered sald Petition eaid petition for

Appusl, your Intervenor prays that said Petition be dismissed.

ABRAHAM H. GOLDKIND ' 1™ THE
and

CIRCUIT COURT
v. ' FOR

6. WITCHELL AUSTIN BALTIMORE COUNTY
n
WILLIAM 5. BALDWIN, ' AT LAW
conatituting the
EOARD OF AMPEALS
GF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7/388/3025

PETITION TO EXTEND TIME FOR FILING OF
____ TRANGCRIPT OP RECORD

Petition of Abraham E. Goldxind and Jeck Rubinm, Appallants, by

Eugene G. Ricks, their Attorney, pursuant to Maryland Rules of

unto your Honort

Bule A7, 1

1. That heretofora on the 3rd day of June, 1964, youz Petition-

ors filsd their Notice and Petition for Appeal from the action.
dectsion and ordex of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County Gated May 28, 1964, in the matter of the Patition for
reclassification Ho. 64-17-R.

2. That a transcript of the proceedings before said County

Board of Appeals of Baltimora County had been duly oxdexed from

the reporter, C. Leonard Perkins, but your Petitioners have besn

informed by Mr. Perkins that due to his heavy case load that

4t will be impossible for him to complats the transcript of the

procesdings for f£ling in this case within the 30 days prescrined

by the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

VHEREPORE, your Petitioners pray this Honorabls Court to pass

its Order extending the tims for £iling the transcript of the

procesdings on this appeal for an additicnal 30 6a

£1
on, Maryland 21204
VAlley 3-8200
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONERS

AND A8 IN DUTY BOUHD, @to.

I EERESY CERTIFY that on @his dey of . 10sa,
I mailed a copy of the aforegoing Answver to County Board of
Appeals and to Kugene B. Ricke, B4q,, Jefferson Building,
Towsan, Maryland, Attorney for Appellants.

Harry 8. Swartzwelder, Jr.

® ®

ORDER

The aforegdng Petition having been prasented and read by the

©
Court, it im, therefors. on this 3 day of June, 1364,

ORDERED by the Cizcuit Court for Baltimore County EMat the time
for Filing of the transcript of the proceedings before the

County Board of Appsals in the abors captioned case b and the

same is hareby extended for an additional thirty (30} deye.

within Petition To Zxtend Time
was mailed this “* day of
Appenls for Baltimors County.

I hereby cartify that a copy of the
For Filing Of Transcript Of Record
June, 1964, to the County Board of

Eu Ricka
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONERS

4 £ N

| ABRAHAM H. GOLDKIN ' N THE
end i CIRCUIT COURT {
| JACK RUBIN 1 FOR I
Vi, (] BALTIMORE COUNTY 1
G MITCHELL AUSTIN ond T AT AW
WILLIAM S, BALDWIN
eomtituting the (] Mise, Docket No, 7
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMOKE COUNTY 3 Follo No., 38
L) File No, 3025

Prrrirrrrrataeas

ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT
COURT  FOR  BALTIMORE COUNTY AND
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD
OF  APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MR, CLERK:

Plocsa file, & c.

@) Edith T, Elsenhart

Edith T. Elsenhort, Sscretory
County Board of Appsals of Baltimsre County

ABRAHAM H, GOLDKIN t IN THE
Trex aom f cmRculT COURT
i, : FOR

G. MITCHELL AUSTIN ond [} BALTIMORE COUNTY
it ol i a1 v
O O N~ 4 Mue. Dockerte,_7

: Folla No., bl

: File No., 3025

s T T I

CERTIFICATE OF MNOTICE

Mr. Clorks

Purmoont 10 the provistons of Rule 1101-B (4) of the Maryland Rules of
Procodurs; G. Mitchell Austin and Willlam 5. Baldwin contituting the County Board
of Appeals of Boltlmore Counly hes glven moties by mall of the filleg of the Appeal to
Hhe representative of avery party o the prosesding before Ity nomely, Eugene G.
Ricks, Esqe, The Jefferion Bullding, Towson, Moryland 21204, Attomay for the Patltloner,
end Harry 5. Swortzwelder, Jru, Esasy 1709 Munsey bullding, Baltimare, arylond 21202
and Ralgh E. Deltz, Esq., 212 Washington Averws, Towsan, Marylend, 21204, Attoreeys
for the Protestants, © copy of which, notiea i attached hersta and prayed that 11 may be

bl o el () Edith T. Elsenhart
Cocaty st of Reltimors Coumty
County Board of Al ls
m: Offles Bullding, Towson, hid, 21204
Valley 3-3000, Ext. 570

Immlyh'-mdmwwcm!mndrummm
malied o Eugens G, Rleks, Eq., The Jefforon Bufldlng, Taw.cn, Merylend 21204,
Attarney for the Petitioner, ond Harry S, Swortzwelder, Jros Eiq,, 1709 Mumsey Building,
Beltimors, Masyland 21202 and tolzh E, Deltz, Eiq., 212 Weshington Avenss, Towssn,
Maryland 21204, Afterneys For the Protestonts, on this___4th __asy of June, 1964,
{s) Edith T, Elssnhort

T Y+ Tty Secretan
County toard of Appeals of Balthmars County

i
| ABRAHAM H, GOLDKIN : N THE
i and ' CIRCUIT couRt
| JACK RUBN ' =
I . f BALTIMORE CQUNTY
‘thm:.u AUSTIN and f ATLwW
mm#lg:wmmuu ' Mise. DocketPo, 7
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY f Follo No., 388

1 Flle Ne. 3025

TERiE i aatanieitiaas

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come G. Mitchell Auatln ond William S, Baldwln, constltuting the County
Board of Appects of Baltimors County, and In answer to the Ordar for Appeal directed ogainst
them In thls case, herewith retum the recond of proceedings had In the sbove entited matter,
conslating of the. following eerifled coples or sriginal popers on file In the oifice of the
Zonlng Department of Baltimore County:

ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING
COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

No, 84-17-%

Nev. 28, 1963 Petltion of Emest V., Hartig and Durothy L. Hartlg, his wifs, for re-
clomlficatlon of property from on “R~4* Zone 1o en "R-A" Zone
located on the south slde of Old Court Road and the eest ilds of
Carlion Lane, 2nd District = filed

o Y Order of Zaning Commissloner dirscting advertisement and posting of
property = date of hearlng et for Janwary 13, 1964 ot 2:00 p.m.

Dee. 30 Certifleats of Publication In newspaper = filed

Jan, 2, 1%4  Certificate of Posting of property - filed

] A 2500 p.m. haering held sn petition by Deputy Zenlng Cammlssloner -
ot held swb curle

s Order of Deputy Zoning Commissloner gronting reelassification

Feb, 28 oz:-rwmhv:"c“m Board of Appeals from Crder of Daputy

Moy 12 Hearing on appsal bafors County Board of Appests - cass held sub curla

L] Crder of County Board of Appeals denying reclamification

June 3 Order for Appeal filed in the Clreult Court for Baltimore County

LS Cortlficats of Notlcs sent fo afl Interssted partles

i ~ ..

June 30, 1964 Potlilon and Crdor extending 1o 1ma ry 30 dayy

July 9, 1964 Transcript of Testimony flled - yvolume
Petitionen! Exhiblt No. | = Plet of property by Matz
= [ L - Zonlng File 75608 - Kemlich
" = % 3« Officil Zoning Mop
. . "4 =« Zsning Fils #5104-XV = Liberty
Court Rehabil ifation
Protestonts’ Exhibit A = Zoning File #63-85-R - Dreisen
& Freadman |
) LA | Westem Plon ning Arsa Mop -
igned copy
- vl =
. = c2 3
. ] -
- . 4 - -
. = cs -
] -
. . 7 s
- P-4 =
. - cw -
. LI - Plonning comments dated 1/2/64

July 10, 1964 Record of proceedings filed in the Circult Court for Baltimars Caunty

Record of proceeding: purvent %o which sald Ordes wes entered and
sald Board octed are pemanent records of the Zoning Department of Balrmars County o
ore alio the use district mops ond your Respondenty respactively wggest tha? It would be
Inconvenlent and Inppropriate 1o file the same In this proceeding, but your Respondents
will pradues any end ol sueh rules and regulations together with the zoning use district
maps ot the hearlng on this petition or whenever directed to o 30 by this Court.

Respectully submittod

) Edith T, Elsenhort

Edlth T. Elsonhort, Secrotory
County Board of Appeals of Eallmors Caunty
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- protestants :

act purchasers from o dactaton of the County

(6) seros of land fronting on Ol

This b8 an Appesl by con

Bosrd of “ppasit, danying reclassification of slx
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d d of about
coximately roctanqular in sbaper has a frontage on ©ld Court R
g of the
355 teats with a copth southarly of about 700 not. The aast beundary

aubjuct poperty borders 8 tract 9.6 acses in slxs prosently zonod Re6, but
uttlized as 2 Class A hospital, a use uthorizad under the #=6 classification.
1t in bordered on o wust by Carlson Lans and by R=6 lands tor a conaidisable
Beyond the hossital property srviously rufamed 1o and

ment use and at the interaection of Old

hurthar sast
distancs.
of the subject 18 an a3 zoned for apart
Oppostte
Court and Liberty an artd somed and used for commarclal PUFos< s, PPOs
o0 T
d cast and west of the
th subjact croperty on 014 Court Aded and extendiod both eaat an

ABRAHAM H. GOLDKIN ' IN THE
ond ¥ CIRCUIT' COURT
| JACK RUBIN ' FOR
H i 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY
|
| G, MITCHELL AUSTIN and t AT LAW
| WILLIAM 5, BALDWIN
| comtituting the ' Mise. Docket No. 7
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
| OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ] Follo No., 388
i File No.. 3025

CORE R

ThetiRebnd
TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come G. Mitchell Austin and Willlam S. Beldwin, comstltuting the County |

Board of Appeals of Baltimars County, ond In nswer fo the Order for Appeal directed agalnsh

them In this eess, herewith rerom the record of procaedings hod in the above entitied matter,
| conslating of the following cer Hfled coples ot original po’ =+ on file In the offica of the

| Zonlng Department of Baltlmore County:
ZONING ENTES FIOM DOCKET OF 1ONING
'COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COULN!

o $4-17-R }

| Nov. 25, 1963 Petition of Emast V. Hartlg and Dorotlv, L. Hartig, his wife, forre- |
d-mullulfmhul-'l'('!mh-'ld'h- |

the south side of Old Court toad and the ecst tide of I

r-b-u-.umn - N |

| asee L Order of Zoalng Commbssionsr dicesting odvertisement and posting of |
praperty = date of hearing set for Janvary 13, 1964 at 2100 p.m.

| Des, 30 Carfliicate of Publication In newspaper = filed |

| Jon, 2, 1964 Curtificate of Pesting of property - fled

A 2600 p.m. ition by Deputy.
case held b curle

Order of Deputy Zoning Commisioner granting reclamstficatlon
Orderof. o Boord of from Ordar of
ey Arpost 16 Crvaty: Ierd of Appias v Dapure

Héaing n eppest befers Coty Bocrd of Apoesl - caie hald b curl
Onder of Couny o of Apposls dsnying rectemiieston

Ordar for Appas il th Clrulh oot fo Blimors Covity
Certifcate of Notise sent 1o ol ntersted porien

|
|
|
|
i

subject property, thers {8 R=G clasaification. This R=§ classification along the
north side of Old Cowrt Road takes the form in part of properties with very consider—
akla depth, and in part of a strilp of k-6 soned land leading to the commeralal
Lntarsaction of Libesty foad. To the noerth of the K-6 #trip on th north aide of

Old Court Rosd 18 propenty that |s zoned RA.

The Petition for Raclasattication of tha subject proparty (rom R=§ to AA

stated that 1t was sought becauss of: “armer In original soning, and for such othar
reasons 8 Dy ba asaigned st the hearing herson,* The Patition was granied by
tha Daputy Zoning Commissioner, but on ansoal from his decision the Board of
Apseala, in a dectsion concurrad in by two of tha threa isembers of the Board,

(ome of the membars not eltting at the hearing) denled the re-uested realassification

This Appeal 18 from that dectaion.

Qniantions as to Admispibility of Evidence
Counsel for the sppellants have raised obfnctions to the rulings of the
Board as they rulata 1o the admissibility of evidance. Ona of thasa comtenticns

12 that the Doard comnitted error In “taking Judicial notice” of a dectsion in Zoniag

Filo #63-85-R, wharein the Board {ihian comprising @ differant member or mambers)
made the dacision, A gamful examination of the recerd leads this Coust to the
conclusion that the use of the words "taking judielal potiss™ as used by the Board
had no othar of ditfarent maaning or stact In this cass thin that the result of the

Aacision (n that cuse would be considersd by tha B0ard 38 3 fagt. $inoe that ca

@01t with proparty lying on Cld Court Road newr its interseetion with Libarty Road,

within a gtona’s throw of the subject Froparty, it would bs odd indesd 1f thia Board

tgnored that decision a8 1 L0t or bearing upon tha Frasent cese. The Court finds

no arror in this rullng of the foard.
A second contention Ls made that It was emor for the Board Lo e fuse to

strike out the testimony of Geerse L. Gavrells, Acting Director of the Otfice of

Planning and Zontng, who was callad 38 4 witasss on behalf of the protosta

June 30, 1964 Peltion and Order axtending Filing 11me for 30 days

July 9, 1964 Transcrpt of Testimony flled - 1 yolums

t Petltionen' Exhibit No. | = Plotof property by Matz

e " " 2 - ZoningFlle 15608 - Kermich

{/ - s | = Offielal Zoning Mop

& ® " 4 = ZoningFlle 5104-XV = Liberty
{ CourtR Rehabll Itation
| Protestants’ Echblt A = Zoning Fils #63-85-R - Dreisen |
i & Froedman
i ¥ L -~ Waester Planning Area Map =

signed copy

i -1 - hoto
I . c-2 -

' AR ]

Z AT FELT
| - . cs S
! - tino s Siica

. oicy oy

. AR N

?, wiilicey Siifa

. D = Plonnlng commenhs dated 1/2/54
| July10, 1964 Record of procsedings filed in the Clrcult Court for Baltimors County

Record of procesdings pursuant o which sald Crder was entered and
| +ald Boord acted are permanent records of the Zoning Department of Baltimors County os
i araalso the use district mops and your Respondents respectively wagest that It would be
| Inconvenient and Inapproptiate fo file the same In his prosesding, but your Respondsnts
| will produce amy and all seh rules and regulations tegether with the zoning we district
| mapa at the hearlng on this petition or whenever directed to do 59 by this Court. I

Respectfully submitted |
) Edith Y, Elsenhart !

Edith T. Elsenhort, Secretory |
c«mudwaum—-c-v, ‘

\ppellants sssign is 1 ground or cause

1otion te “triks his testimony v

supposed acknewladgamant by the witne,

t arronsaus (nformation held by hir
«ith relationship to tha property adfoining to the east (Baltimore County Hospital)
would doatroy the worth of his testizony ind rendsr it Inadmissible. The record

doos net suppoct this centention, The ruling of the Board on the Motion to Strike

~aw cormect

8 on the

it of the ey

Tt (s contanded by the \rellants that the Foard arred In rofus'ng to con-

sider whather there had bea;

such changes 11 the nalghborhood as weuld reasonably

Justify the re usste ) roctas

ation. ‘wsu;ing, without deciding, that an issua
of change in tha neighborhicod justifying mclassification was svatlable to the
in which his Petition wis phrased as herstoloro sot forth,

lor the provisions of the Faluimors

ruling of the Poars th
“ounty Code, §23-22(1) (Bill Ko, 80 - 1960) no molassification upon such ground
could be considared until tvo (2) yairs yRsr November 15, 1962,
R weuld sarve no useful purpess for the Court to angage in & lengthy

rocapitulation of the svidence poduced In this cass. The conflicting evidence
In this case (s woll mocgnized by the witness Gavreiis, at page 10 of the 3scond:
fa cartatnly

ontial (apartoent)
¥ Road acta as », lot us say,
of residantial neighboehoods . snd
qas vhich oxist batwsen this pro-

aro sithor commeralal or tn~
tionsl or apartownta, 1 woull say in all faimess the

batwar
bacausa of the
porty and Ubarty Road,
st

subjact property I8 In an adg stion
Thera is credibls evidenoe that the blanning mmandations and the
Laglslative policy In this ares wam: {a) ncA to extand apartiant 30ning (axoe pt
38 1 bufier batwaan commarcial and realdentlal aro 1s) furthar to th west 3
1o ead; (b) thst Ui reeldential sp oa 5f O Court Roa
ratntainas aven by the cr 6 strlp monlng along (s north side, The
evidance shows alec st thors 18 Land slraady zonad for aps sge in the

|ABRAHAM H, GOLDKIN IN THE

and
JACK RUBIN

CIRCUIT COURT

v ] FOR

G.. MITCHELL AUSTIN end ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
| WILLIAM S, BALDWIN

constituting the ' AT LAW

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ’ Mise, Docket No,_ 4

Follo No. Ll
File No,, 3025

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

N, Closks

Porsuant 10 the provislons of Rule 1101~ (4) of the Maryland Rules of
Procedure) G, Mitchsl| Avstin and Willlam S, Baldwin comtituting the County Boord
| of Appeals of Bl timore County has given notice by mail of tha fillng of the Appsal 1o
| the represantative of every parly to the proceeding before It namely, Eugens G.

| Ricks, Esqu, The Jefferson Bullding, Towson, Morylend 21204, Attomay for the Petitioner, |
and Homy $. $wartzwalder, Jr., Eiq., 1709 Munsey Bullding, Beltimere, Moryland 21202

‘end Relph E. Deltz, Esq., 212 Washington Avenvs, Towsan, Maryland, 21204, Attomeys
| for the Protestants, @ copy of which notics i aftached hersto end prayed that it may be

made o part thereof.
1) Edith T, Elsenhart

r—r,l-d-f»-h Baltimore County
Gffica Bullding, Towson, Md, 21204
VAlley 3-3000, Ext, 570

1 hereby cortlfy that a copy of the afsrsgeing Carfiflcate of Notice has boan
malled to Eugens G, Ricks, Esq,, The Safferson Sullding, Towon, Moryland 21204, |
|/ Attomey for the Pelitlonar, and Harry 5. Swortzwelder, Jr., tsa, 1709 Munsey Bullding, |
| Baltimers, Marylond 21202 and Relgh E. Delte, fsa., 212 Wothington Avanve, Towson, |
Maryland 21204, Attomeys for the Protestents, on this__dth __doy of June, 1964.

{s) Edith Y. Elsenhart
County Boerd ~f Appeals of Beltimare County

n th

rasonable debsts

Judgment far the fud

The Apps.

December 18, 196

naighborhood that has not yat been put 10 sveh use.
fution (t 1a vory elsar to this

the re ussted reclissification sheul or shoukd not be grartad 1s 3 matter for

ourt that the  vustion was thar

n such 3 record this Court accordingly cannot subatitute 1ts

at of the foard.

s denlad,

170' M-'Ihlzlﬂ

Ernest V.

Harry So S—rﬁ—lﬁn ey Bsqe

Ros Patltion for reclauiflcation from an *R-6" Zone
70 0 "R-A" Zone, 5/3 Old Court Rsed end E/S
Lene, 20d Diiniet = No. 64-17-%
Patitloner

May 2, 1964

Deor M, Swartzwelden

ths Board of Appeals fodey In the

un.-n-fnqu--m-e-—ub,
ebove caie

Very troly yours, e




| ultimately adopted by the County Council,
| ing on behalf of tho Planning Staff,

Further testimony fiom Mr. Gavrelis, testify-

was that the westem orea map offirmed the need for

|| rental housing in the Second District; thar the vicinal area zoning created by the County
Couneil wes in accordance with the master plan; that

BEFORE
ON =
. PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATH
7.?.-“ an "R=6" Zone fo an "R-A" Zene,
5/5 Old Court Road &
E/S Carlson Lane : G

Second Distlct
Emest V. Hortig, Petitioner BALTIMORE COUNTY

(COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

in the immediate orea there was an

ses;
and that the uie of the 9.6 acre hospital Iract on (ho scst sida of the property serves os &
| tramsitional measure between the commercial and the residential,

No. 64=17-%

APPEAL

| 11 should be noted thot his Boord In two prior cases has affiomed the retenc
Vien of the Old Court Road frontags as "R~6"; these being, the Kemmisch property, File
No. 3608 which wes introduced o the Board hesring, wherein the Soard granted the ro-

| Zoning of Parcal One on the south sido of Old Court Road based maialy an Mea Gavrelis'
testimony that there was erro, but denfed rezoning the propery an the north side of Old

| Court Road opposite the Liberty Manor development; further, the Dreisen case, No.

| 63-85-R, o potition for razoning from "R~6" Io "R-A" wes denied by the Board on April 1,
1964, the board finding no error and retaining tho present "R_4"

Mr. Clexks

OPINION

ix (6) aere troct

Pleass nots an appeal by Atramam H, Goldkin and Jack Rubin,
Bt Bugens 0. Ricks, their attorney, fromthe action, decision and

Ordac of the County doard of Appeals of Baltimore County, dated May
28th, 1964, .

reclassification of asi

itioner in this case roquests @ 2
il #ood and the oast side of Carlson Lane in the Second

th side of Old Court
Gl il 1 an "R=6" Zone fo an "R-A" Zane.

ern Area Map which was adopted by

or alleges error in the originel

Distriet of Balrimore County, fror

4n the matter of the Petition for Reclassification of
#31d Appellants, being Petition No, 64-17-R,

This property was zoned on the West

i
the County Council in November of 1962 The pet
that no error wes made.

zoning.

and the protestonts contend For the aforegoing reasors, wa are of the opinion thet the petiHoner’s ceso

Tl e 1, on the south side 0% 101 meot the burden of avercoming the presumption of corracimess of
g vsed as a hospital, on the 2

and on the west side by rasidentially
the frontage

- ngular in shape adjocent 1o

the comprehensive
Thereforey the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Caunty
granting the requested reclassification from an *R~6" Zone to an "R-AM

"R—&" property on the east side, presently baing

Zono is reversed. 104 Jofferzon Bulding
Towson, Maryland 21204
3-6200

VAlley
ATTORNEY

identi lopment of Stevenswoad,
by the residential develop: o
saned land.  On the north side of the property ocrozs Old Courl

along Old Court Read is zaned "R-6"

GRDER
ioner showed that there is no utility prob-
There was testimony how=
idth, ond

Testimony produced by the pe
lem i ction with the proposed rezoning of this tract.
em in conne

s an wn d approximately ten (10) feet in
rlson Lane is an unimproved road oppr sl

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is th ¥ =
o of May, 1964 by the County Bosrd of Appecls, ORDERED sha the reclassification
pefitioned for, ko and the same is hereby denied,

I hereby certify that on this 3rd day of June, 1964, a copy of the
¥ithin Appaal wea deliversd to the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County, Maryland.

aver, that Car
1+ the existing paving an OId Court Road 1o tha north of the p
“" The profestants, mestly residents of the Stevenswood
roperty on the south 4ide, fear taffic congesfion
There was

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

1o twenty-two (22) feet wide,
bfitle Bof Marylond Rules of Procedurs, 1961 editfon,

i the subject p

dovelopment adiscent o i -
i+ strsers if the property were developed in an operiment cont : )
e et such contemplated improve

Old Court Rood would ba widaned; however, COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

i that ° 4 e
testimony \ i the capilal program nar recommended in any copital budget 1o 1he ¥ o oo
= mmed for Old Court Rood on the northeast side of o )
1970, Improvements. are prograr : ’

"
The potitioner, fhrough an expert witness, allaged the he County Council
etit
mado an arror In z6ning this property "R=6" n that the Council did no fallow the recom= )
e an error in zoni :
¢ of the Planning Board to zone the fronfage aleng Old Court Road "R-6"5
the Planning bu

testified that

mendatior ) : =
brought the commercial dovm OId Caurt Reod nearer the residential prop:
- i 5 :
ge E. Gavrelis, Acting Director of Planning for Baltimore County,
Mr. George E, Gavrelisy

o
fween the Planning Board's propesed map and the mop Note:

Mr. Parker did not sit at this heoring.
he can ascertain no difference bef

—

March 3, 1964

Groest Y.

Houbl=17-R =

Eroost V. Hirtig

Patition, deseription of property am Order of Depity Zoning
Comisstonar

Gertificate of peating

e anc
ada of & seve §
m going threach with
the Hostom Azea 167,

date of Pebroary 19,

Cortificates of mvertisement

Comumts of 0ffice ef Flanning
Latter dated Feb. 6, 196l from Stevenawcod Isprovemnt Ass'n,,
Mlton S, 0YLdbloon
Barry 8, Svartrvlder, dr,

a1 30ning ou Livert
Crmreial st

e e

" s e

Photogramotrio Map
Flat £lsd with ptitlon

Bagane 0. mn;n:-q., Counsel for petiticnars

Jofforson Dutld

cufficimt cffetraet Towson Ly ¥d.
simouiing seriin farr7 8, Gwermwicor, " " prowmstont
Floats g,
Baltinare 2, Mds A
¥dlten 5. Ooldbloom, Esqe protestant
s T 1021 Manvey Balldizg
e e Baltiners 2, Md,
Zoning. Falph E. Deits, Eaq., counsel for protestants
212 Vashington Avenss)
Touson kj Ha,

:::nnll.wm ' TH THE CERCUIT COURT
JACK RUBIN

5 0 TOR BALTINORE COUNTY
COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS " AT LAW
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PETITION

TO THE ROMORABLE, THE JUDGE OF BAID COURT:

Df Eugena G. Ricks, their attorney, pursuant to Maryland Rule b:

The Petition of Abraham H. Goldkin and Jack Rubin, Appellants,

Tespectfully represents unto your Honor:

1. at your Appellants are contract purchasers of a tract of land

ewned by Emest V. Hartig and as such were parties of record before the

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County in comnecticn with an appli~

cation for reclassification of property located on the southside of

UAd Court Road and the eastside of Carlson Lane in the Second Election

Pistrict of Baltimore County for a reclassification from an -6 zone to

an R-A zone being known as f£ile number 64-17-R,

2. That this is an appeal from the action, decision and order of

the said county Soard of Appeals of Baltimore County dated May 20th, 1964,

denying the reclassification from an R-6 zone to an R-A zone in the

following language:

(30) days of the opinion and order of

Fox the reasons set forth in the aforegoing opinicn,
it is this 28th day of May, 1964 by the County Board of
Appeals ORDERED, that the reclassification petitioned for
be and the same s hereby denied".

3. That your Appellants have filed an order for appeal within' thirty

4d County Board of Appeals of

Baltimors County and are filing this petition simultaneously with their

order for appeal pursuant to B2e of the Maryland Rules of Procadure.

4
345
:

W' - That the said action, opinion and order of the County Board

©Of Appeals of Baltimore County is erroneous, illegal, arbi*rary and

capricicus and contrary to law for the following reasons:

(a) That the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County
misinterprated the evidence and mis-applied the law in reaching its
opinien, mction and order.

(b) ¥hat said action, opinion and order of said Board was
axbitrary and capricious and against the weight of the evidenca.

(¢) ¥hat the said action, opinion and Order of the Board
WA contrazy to the substantial evidence.

4) That the said action, opinion and order was against the
weight of the evidence.

(e) That it is apparent on the face of the record and in the
opinion of the County Board Of Appeals that its action vas centrary to
e evidence in this cass in that it followed the decision of a previous
Board in two court mses without having read the avidence in said cases
and that said action, therefors, is invalid, illegal and ultra vires.

(£) And for such other and further reasons to ba shown at
the hearing on this mppeal.

WHEREFORE, your Appellants pray that this Honorable Court review
the action, opinion and order of the County Board of Appeals and to i
Ats order reversing the aforesaid action and order of the County Board
©f Appsals and grant the reclassification from an R-6 zone to an R-A
zona,

AND AS IN DUTY BOWND, ate.

VAlley 3-6200
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANTS

I hereby certify that a copy of the within Petition was deliversd this
1964, to tha County Board of Appaals Of Balt{more
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County Office Building
Towson, Maryland, 21204

Dear Mr, Hardesty:

14ing would clome as ty Office

Milton 5,

€.c.: Spiro T. Ag
John Ross,

1ew, County Executive
Zoaing Comatsaion,

Deputy Zoning Commiasai,
Bekt Cmore Cotnty Soard ot Zoatng Appasiy
ounty Oftice Building Pesata
111 Wast Chasapaake Asenus
Towson, Maryland -

Dear Sir:

Y
Sscond District
of Baltino
side of O1d Court Road ang the

that your decision b

will {nform ms of

BEA ANDERSON

Q.77

RAHAM H, GOLDKIN t IN THE

ond ] CIRCUIT COuRTt
JACK RUBIN f For
. . BALTIMORE COUNTY
| G, MITCHELL AUSTIN ond
| Wik h: BALDWIN { LA
constitut] the Mise,
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS : <Dechatbe. 7
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ' Follo No., 388
i ' File No. 3025
Law orFicEs = FFR-5'34 4 ‘
MILTON S GOLDBLOOM o | ;
s Soree PR
Fobruacy 4, 1964,
o ANSWER .TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT
RYruary 5»
COURT  FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY AND
o o 64—,'7 CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS e
e BEFORET
B THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD
Rdward D,
i . SaSdiat OF APPEALS  OF  BALTIMORE COUNTY
4 senmtme yous abtar of TSy ly 1960 County Zoning Comnissioner, ing
rigatme yous laker of TE County 0¢fice Building, Towson, Mazy! 13204
S o e 135 136h a% 20 Fam. Taltioire, Bexyling 21005 Dear e
Mr. Hardesty:
Herdes Zendng MR, CLERK}

n ascordaros with Section 600.2 of the
a)tdncre Cowny Zoning Regulatisna, $he Toalng op-:-.‘nm
oheduled publis hearings, Onse hess Wearings are o9 only
the Gowtssfonar o- Duputy Toning Comeissionsr may
poatpon or continoe the bearing.

Mcﬂ‘.wﬂﬂ‘!l‘“\mw
- T add that whetier
pestpono of tim hearisg veu eniica, I Eight wid thas Ml

Dear Me, Rose:
1 am onclosing herewith copy of letter

mailed today to EBdward D, Nardesty, Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, cancerning hearing on application

tment Zoning at Old Court Road and Carlsen

I was anazed to learn from today's
A1 mntm:nhnnuu-hum:m

January, 1964, at 2100 P.M., concer-

.
nicg an applieation for Apartsea
01d Couzt Road and Carlson l..-—4i EM AL

Plocse file, & c.

@) Edith T. Elsenhart

Edith T, Elsenhart, Secrefory
County Board of Appeals of Bal timore County

for Apa

I had telephoned the County Office
Buildiag that day and was advised that the building
was closing mt 2:00 P.M., due to the excaud:
;uvy.::aﬂlu and that no heariog would be held.
-u Wm n;-plwnfn--nl«.u:
a large dalegation prepared
porsoaally protest at the hearing, : T

Lane.

Very traly vours,

Toring Semissioror and the coly sy
off s <z time vben I vas 111, § ) St R e i
Cean S Gt 8.4 proparty owsar zesiding in this
Nilton S. Goldbloom ““"“ I feel strongly that we should have
an opportunity to present our objestions,
Purthermors, we ars entitled to an explanstion as
the wan hald at 2100 P.M, when it

to why
was advertised publicly that the County
Building would elose. at 2100 P.M, e

The community of Stevenswood is very
4o R e
‘V-_,mu,‘.-,'

Yory braly yows
k ) . Tessntfal

Kilten $. Goldbloowm

megs
+ Spizo T, Agnew, County Bxaecutive
» Zening Commise (oner

John Rose,

Stvara D, Hardertyy B8t
Depaty Zoning Comsissiseer




BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF P

e
’ . BALTIMORE, QCU’NT’ OFFICE OF PLAN.NG AND ZONING

PLANNING AND ZONING

{ALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF
LANNING AND ZC
- ‘ Pabrnary 5, 1960
pebrnary 5, 1960
o mmem'h:’lb:lﬂ-r e
1070 Mamaey
Baltinere 7, Narylesd

Tugane C. Ricks, =,
Jo fir et

Doar M. Coliblsemt
o0 Bulld!
Tewon b, Maryland

L, 1964
1 resatyed your Lettar of Tebrawy by
ald b Fr, Eercesiy, Depuiy Tonirg
e e SR T
b
In ssoerdanes with Beatien 500.2 of 4
Gomy loatsg Reguls Toaing Commisstoner
pseaprieid m::‘-u-'-“:nrup are ooh walY
iy Towing

Ser foolassification of proporty

of Ermst V. Hortlg, ot al =
oS Old Colirl Road
Garlson lano, 2xd
Fioy Gi=1T=

Com L3 slomsr =T
an B.bs
riot

Belther Nr, Hardasty

o 1 anthortesd = oot
pommat hoarls miien. 1 =gt
-;\u:‘n\;e—-“’-:ﬂ;-m-nmu-u.

e¢ that counsel for the protostants
d by tho Teputy Zening

sal fer the jromutants

Plosss be mivissd Ut coun
cal froM the docision renered by

tenar in the

& affeat on Aln senduat of n‘;-!'m:"""' those bearings
309 e 100 Maa mo boaring 8 100 HOTS o0t 130 bat there bovs gate.
lowow I kald mast of o Desvimgs - & Tepaty Zon
you By Yoy truly yows Coomissloner in the sbove pathe: n

Very traly youws

li’
!
il
i
Eby

ey
:"I'T“-‘ ‘m‘ﬁ! run into e later hours of W da¥.
hearisgs
s you may ke 1 bald maa’ of 42
for savarsl geers by Towelf) inamuch ns Anre vas w depaiy
nd ¥he euly e

%
¢
8
i
¢

Ryl Vimering was oulled
e o Vias vhan T wes 1l T bem o taadle 1 sseertaln shatier e

1 bave besa mmable ® uu‘:“l- a-;:"‘: ::-m -u‘::-.r\{i:!l o camed m: ‘A-:l.h g

s inforns \am. 1 éa net heliows et T eon do 7ou emsoph oot Hilton §, Ooldbleca, E

e e e o ermed tnly moreY Ve eElLY | ol yeer aveentten to 4ho foot Ghad you mars fila yéur appeal A S Jdbloe, Ledes
gl What T con do smyiing to assd | iR 39 days fewn G dabe of dr, Jardeety's Onder. Baltthore 2. Mo
I do m e 1o the faoh tha * o1 Mlton 8, Goldblecm, Eses
Lo Ay 1022 ® Puilding

i Gatw of Hr. Hardestyr's . - S B s
- - , 212 Vashingon’ sveses, Halttnore 2, M

Very sruly yos_ Teson Ly ide Ralph . Deltsy Keg.p
GUA Vashington Avors,
Taxwon b, e

Z

JARRY 5. SWARTZY

Mr. Edward D. Hardesty
/ Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Court House
Towson 4, Maryland

February, 196!

Cage Hos Gh-19-R n
Reclassirication, R-6 to -k
Erneat V. Hartig, Fetitiomer

Fotruary 7, 1964
Fabeuary 19, 1964 >

Horman Berlin, Eoq.,
Hornan Berlin, Boqe. -3 Ka ukld!
601-3 Kats Builaing €013 Kata Bullitng
111 Nerth Charlos Street
Baltimore, Maryl.nd

able Edward Hardesty
Deputy Zoning Comsissioner
County 0ffice Buildiag
Towson 4, Maryland

Hom

of the
o, 5603,

Potition for Reclasaification
fron * Zone to an "R-A"
Zao = 5. 5, 01d Court Foad
and X. S

Rat Potition for Reelassiffcation

Dear sirt
Please eater an Appeal to the Board of Appeals
from an "Ae6" Zoma to an "Rea" . Carlson Lane, 2rd Dist,,
Zons - S. 5. 014 Court oot V. Hartig, Potitionar ~
Ho. Glm17ak

Foad
and E. 5. Carlson Lans, 2m Dist.s

on behalf of the Protestants from the decision rendered in
Emest V. Hartig, Potitionsr =

this case on Jamuary 30, 19

| is K-k vonlng. Direeily

I s escdoning, neromishy 2y check to cover the | prirats nesptial iggrtabt
costa of this filing i om pltal wie < 2t
ta o B s Seapitel e = Dear iire Berlins
1 Doar Xr, Berlint
T am in receipt of your letter of February 6, 196k

enclosing an appeal from the deeisien of the Doputy Zonirg C:
Nicsicrar rentared 1n the abevs mtver on dantary 0y 1960

As the appeal foo has not been received

Thiz snsticatios
tat! E
£ron you sencarnire the above satier, Jou appesl i eing

Tho cost of appeal is $70,00 plus §5.00 fe
Sign £ poating peorris for the wppesl hoering gl
Flease forvard chock in the smomt of, $75.00,

1
Payabls o Baltimore Comiy, Huryland, prior to the ilm of
;l‘lmllu& of the appeal peried whish is 30 days from Jsmmary

Tours very ://y,
HARR! '« SWARTZWELDER, JR. 7"
Yery tuly yours

H5§ JR1mah

re = chesk

gene Ricks, Esquire
Jefferson Building
Towsen h, Maryland
Yory truly yows
£a 28R4 M
TZoning Cumlssiomr !
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Stavenswood Improvement Assoc
3304 Kenjac Road

Baltimore l‘n!‘gl"nd 0237
February &

iation

- iir. Hardeaty
hppeals

eputy Zoning
Dok {ror Gounty aard of Zoni
¢ office Building

‘et Chasapeake Avenue
aryland

Towson,

the Stavenswood Improvement A&sgcibuan,

4s prostdant of Lhe Ot eni11es 1iving ir this
he

and spokesnon_for

oad and the saus side
rtig and Dorothy L

be cancelled and & Rew hearing

uled date for this

I n the
Tanua . 14. at 2:00 P thera was @
tniney U. e any Tomill this community

msjcﬁ hath v the hearing
to aak whether or not ¢ &
e as informed that
unigue from
, coupled with a ra 3o broadcast irn
that the County n"nce Building would close at
the possibility of there being a
Aril; follows, en, that

telephaned your offic
Sing o be held.

. t nec
4 raao
any hearing toking place under nstances rap
a fa t violation of our onatitutional rights o
ropre tion.

we urge that you void
@ the hearing, and give

your prav on, re
291 phrtios an opportuni
It fs sincerely hoped thet in vin of its importance, you

thi your prompt attention and, at the same time,
W#ill Inform me of your decision.

o4 truly,

il
David ..aﬂm\a o
Pres

Spire Agnew
Ro:

wood Improvement Association
CC: Liverty Rosd Gommunity Ceuncil

Jeffersonian

¥

N Y *®
922 - 6339

MILTON & GoLaRLOOM

Fabruary 4, 1964,

Edward D.
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Offica Building

Hardesty

Towson, Maryland, 21204

Dear Mr. Hardesty:

was amazed te learn from today's
vews-Anerican that a hearing was held en the
I3th day of January, 1064, at 2:00 P.M., concer-
ning an application for Apartment Zoning at

01d Court Road and Carlson Lane,

I had teliphonad the County Office
Building that day anc was advised that the building
was closing at 2:00 F.M,, due to the exceedingly
heavy snowfall and that no hearing would be held,
I 50 advised others. In spite of the weather, our
naighborhood had had a large delegation prepared to
personally protest at the hearing.

As a property owner residing in this
neighborhood, T feel strongly that we should have
had an opportunity to present our objections,
Purthermore, we are entitled to an explanation as
to why the nearinq was held at 2:00 P,M, when it
was advertisad publicly that the County Office
Bailding would close at 2:00 PuMa

The community of Stevenswood is very

resentful,
Very truly yours,
O lTon, S Gobtlt
wage 11ton S. Goldbloon

c.c.: Spiro T, Agnew, County Executive
John Rose, Zoning Commissioner

Liberty Manor Improvement Assosiation

BALTIMORE

HARRY 8, SWARTZWELDER, JR.

Pebruary 4, 1964

Mr. Edward D. Hardesty
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Court House

Towson 4, Maryland

Petition for Reclassification
£rom an R-6 zone to an R-A zome
5/s 0ld Court Road and E/S of
carlson Lane - 2nd District
Ernest v. Hartig - Petitioner
Ho. 64-17-R

§

Dear Mr. Hardesty:

I have received a copy of the order passed by you on
January 30, 1964, in case number 6417-R.

certain statements which are made in this order are
incorzect and
to which were presented.

there are certain items which are not referred
I wish to draw these to your attention

if only for purposes of correcting the order in these reapects.

In paragraph 2, lines 2 and 3, the order states that
the "counsel for both sides insisted on going through with
the hearing.” This is not corract. On behalf of the pro-
testants, 1 did not insist on going on with the hearing,
particularly in view of the fact that your office had
advised the protestants who called that the case would be
postponed. I did, however, agree to go forward with the
hearing if the patitioner desired, with the reservation
that if they put on testimony, that I would have the right
to produce testimony from the protestants at a later date.
You will recall that they did not produce any testimony at
this hearing.

ondly, the items on which this case was submitted

fails so nention that Geocge E. Gravelis, bepity Director
of Planning was present in the hearing room and commented

COUNTY OFFICE OF LANNIN

Mro David Nachman, F

Dear M.

1964, uatil
S. Golchleer,

Zordng Commis
o the orloyess 37 2
near{nga.

iaver, 1 shail be gl
matval eonvnis

attorneys on both
dnstr

cet Eugane Sw.y
g

Marry 5. Svar
Murey Bloi.,
N

Milten 5.
1021 Mimeey bu
Baltisere 2, ¥

—Zorsony-
D

4g president of the Stevenswood Inmp
. for the 128 families living in

to rcclnsnl‘/ from R-6 to
District of =~1 1rwr~

Second

now owneg by Ernest T, He
that your decision by on ncell

I am sure you recall thet on v

caring

It 4s sincerely hoped that
Wil gl chis ycug e

will i

npapers

nﬂ.w.; Arord

Deputy Zoning Comnlasioner - kr, Ha
Beltizore County Board of & Apporry
Countr-Ofscn Butldine o o6 Appeals
111 Vest chesapn:ke Avenue
Harylan

January 13, I

a Fagran: violation of
ou t
representation, -
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Mr. Edward D. Hardesty Pebruary 4, 1964
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upon the proposed re-classification. In fact, these were
the only comments received that day from a witness who
was personally present and competent to testify.

No legally sufficient evidence was produced to prove
licensing of the hospital referred to, nor does your order
indicate when the licensing was done. There was no evidence
produced as to the size of this operation.

Finally the order passed does not indicate the error
committed by the Baltimore County Council in adoption of
the zoning map nor does it indicate the changes in the
area upon which this order is passed.

I respectfully request that you review the subject
order with a view toward passing an amended order and
encompassing the items noted above if you find th
contentions ars correct or that you advise me immediately;
firat, as to why they are not correct, and secondly, as
to the facts of error or change upon which this decision

is based.
Yours very ug, M‘%}
1lax; Swartzwelder, Jr.
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I have recelved a copy of the ordar pissed by you or
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comaitted by the Baltimore Cousty Council in doption of
the zoning map nor does it indicate the changes in the
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N L | ®
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION &
ANTDY/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION e

Bt
70 THIE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (e W il
L. Hartlg, his wife we KLU (edes
1, or We,...-Esmest V. Martlg and / __legal owner. of the property situate in Ball DESGRIPTION
County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part X DESGRIPTION
horeby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classifed,

ane HARTIG PROPERTY, SECOND ELEGTION DISTRICT,

B4 s for_ b (lemied BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~ e T s
aat Y. Hastiz, Petitieasr

f Mumay
Ecror Ln original zoning, & Present Zoning: R=6 Baltimors, Marylend 21202

nd
For such other and (urther reasons as may be assignud al the hearlag

to the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, {rom an..... Bef et
Zei Cise Yo, $w17-2 Y !
al ey 2 WI. Swartswalder, Jr.

Proposed Zoning: R=A
Aoy Perin fon oviem Wiation bun an 4% o
astahly B 10 an “ReA" Zans, §/5 Cld Court Road ond £/5
See Attached Desoriptiom Beginning for the same at the point of intersection of the soul ::;:;’u_ il g (St
- Coaxty Office Autldiag g Ement V. Frrssndhy [
sido of Old Court Road and the east side of Carlson Lane, 30 feet widel o Ay iy

said point of beginning being at the end of the second line of the land, Deer 8lri Desr Me. Swortzwalder
1 (2) for a Spectal Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltmore i s oyt £ et Wi
and (@) for a p which by decd desd June 20, 1546 and recorded among the Land Records Lo g g pho oy P e 28 am o'hh-‘ %
Counly, 1o se the hereln deseribed property, for. - e oa peasic of shn Frovsreen e o st Al b
of Baltimore Gousty in Liber R.J.S. No. 1470, Folio 370 was conveyed Board of Appoals foday I ot
i 4 y advertled a5 Zoning R tions. 1 w2 saclesing, Bareviil, My Gheck e cever
Property is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations. : e Hamech A S o BSATEY S R LG e o o ke N
1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above rechssification and/or Speeial Execplion alvertising
posting, ctc, upon filing of this pelilion, and further 3gree to and are f be bound by che zoning thence binding on lines in 3aid Old Gourt Road and aleo biuding on
regations and restrictions of Baitimore Geanty adopled pursuant Lo Lhe Zoning Law for Ballimore
County. third, fourth and (fth lines of said land the three following courses and
¢ Zl( % dlotoces, (1) N, 19° 150 W 24,75 fest, (2) . T4 30 T
¥ = . 1 ¢ Ris, Jhimek
u . H A g o e and (3) M. 65° £., 15 feat, thence binding on the sixth and first lines of
or 1 ;| Esclesure - i
Rbrahars 1p Gt ‘cuwmw“’m' V; el said land tha two following courses and distances, (1)S. st AT e e N
Address 3612 N-_Ros, nue.... i Tofferass krilitag
Maryland > =, foot and (2) 5. 73° 301 W., 385.77 fast to said east side of Carlson Lanc, Toeasn b, Barylesd
- Swlth AcHrrzon. 5.2 Lot : e
{ . thence binding thereon and on the second line of said land N. 19° 15' W.,

£99.6 fact to the place of begimning.

Akl 1|'ru Jefferson Bullding AT —

OMDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this_ 26t < day o)
i 1963..., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as NING DLFARTME
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Reom 103, County Ofice Bulding in Towson, Baltimore
Nl’

County, on Lie- 853 ., o pamary_ e 19814, 5t 2000 grctockc

P
g

CERTIFICATE OF

POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

“BALTIMORE C
Bt Date of Posting. .0 28, -1 OUNTY, MARYLAND
Fosted for: 2 INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Petitioner: Ernest lisnils

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Location of property:- E7E 7
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY = s y t P / FROM T Osorge B, Cavrelis, Deputy Director

TO. Hra Joho Gy Rose, Zoning Comnissicner o Jamvary 2, 198

Location of Signs:_(1}.8/9.01d Courk..dda = Cyelzon.; SUBJECT. lsh-ll-a. R-6 t6 R-A, South side of Gld Court Road
. and the East sids of Cariscn Lans. Bei:
#) 200 5/0ld Yours ¥d, /3 Burlson Lef. o ing property of
Distiit._2nd - Ll ¥ Ernost, Hartig,
Posted for: insasl Remurks gy . jas 2nd Distrtet
reted d. . Date. ol return= T BINMEEY B 1R e
pelitioner: Zrao.a e Lber Monday, Jamuary 13, 1964 (2:00 Pua)

Location of property:. . 2. 5/8 Crzlan. Jton

The staff of the Offico of Flanning and Zoning hay reviewed
.x:-‘hj::: [;-ﬁ.unn for Feclassification ron hf o ik Soniat and
clloving advisery comants b0 maks vith
respect: to pertinent

Location of Sigae /. CORMER. CARrlsont. bont * old

‘ 1. The Western Arca Master Flan affirmed that tal housds
/‘/ J/ . s ::.:Q:ﬁ:eik the Eng District and caretully sought {:nldmlhlj
T - . — e Aapartment szoning was appropriate. In the ares vicinal
T THE BALTIMORE QOUNTIAN , Sy In Sccriamo vha' s Rasar i o srot adfiec o
. 2

o3 TISTRICT
NING: Prom B8 to R-A e .
TOCATION: Sauth side of 0 Hoisterstown, Wd T ed.

sordng
THE HERALD -
¢ o s b8t Taepents douminme ot aqy other land
i st LT

No. 1 Newburg Avenus CATONSVILLE, M “

., WD £ Sract whteh - baen gt dncapies Fon s Bomretencons Facn.
er a Con H

and 13 being used for hospital purposes. )

invorce
BALTRE COUNTY, MARY@AND Wzt
OFFICE OF FINANCE i
Dirition of c.n ..4 Receipts oAtz &/17/84
X THIS IS TO CERTIFY, fhat the annexed advertisemant of
mw,“ 4 ,,Am,um Begianing fo ame Tohn G. R s, Zoning Cormtesionar of
M1store oo
Michol Pl it Eg. Soud ¥ L 5
b ‘ﬂ—' Toed de ;-!m:-m F’l:s‘"‘r-‘; was inserted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a group of
X three weekly nowspapers published in Baltimore County, Mary- ¢ The Planning staff does not believe tmt the nnbﬂm- vmp-m
land, onca a weak for  Ono Hask susametrsasta bfore e S e KRl e
the  30th day of  Dacesber 198z, that is to say i e
the same was inserted in the issues of
Docemmor 27, 1963.

Ermant V.. Hartlg -

20“:-‘“&“%_ i THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

By.. /{.J LI
EMZ a

order to have boen Sranied, the peclal Exeoption Cor the
Convalascest Hone (hospital) had tc be based on an affirmative
finding of fact that the proposed uso veuld not adversely affoct

the health, safety, or general welfure of the losality, In itself, 7
tho hospital serves as 8 further trassition to commercial core at
Liberty Road, ,Apmmn levelopment. 1o taking place in the areas
The ng 5taff docs not belleve that additional nesds for rental
housing have arisen ms a result of the hospital development which
could not be Het within the context of existing spartment zoning.
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IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE 16 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
HAKTO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, counr HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYL:
PLE: SE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITANGE S
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_‘ i Certai the granting of this warianes weuls be in s.ric
TE OF L‘ ul:! L0 1 7f0332r§v:::n 1 harmors with the intent of the Zoning Resulations of Baltimer melf :
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FPotit!on CRDER
s set forth in the af egoing Opinien, 1
d.l\y of March, 1961, by the Comnty Doard of A[wl]:l: CRDERED
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Fale ¥ ] 01 of the Rulos of Practics and Frocedurs of & h:nﬂzx ”59‘ r'::\:
This 13 a petition of !
County Dexrd of Appeals
Ny \ {
VR Exﬂ‘ G b
sl o)
haar ckay b Gknn 1irba amd etc.,
b e e L
oast 'nd
et ey o
ane vay s a peral o z
ram was the uranimot
wder tha Baltimess oidld K")J-m sl
o
st
100 1 from any
pa sharply
smitary aw wotld
1AL Ty Py wou SRIo AL
ra on tho gap ! % 3
al wolfare of oerice r G C/ / 7~
= THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
e i
: : i L ZONTNG! Prom K4 to A T [iseerpisy
i |NVD|=E Yy " s mmn ":Lm‘h l:a:::.nu THE HERALD - ARGUS
) Y’ ’ h '.- Cotonsville, Md.
B 2aLgors coonTy, MAMlAND &2 2
OFFICE OF FINANGE PR | ) Nkl i e
Dirision of Collection and Receipts i1
COURT HOUSE
O N 4, MARY %
e ° PR
S

suifp  Leaing Doparbasmd cof
' lultinere Comly

s Fruness Memafiedd

2008 York Read

DEPORIT 1o ALc UNT MO, casse
SwanrrT Ere R YT VU REMTTTANEE conr

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

£8
3

Pl o N e L

28
£
H
EEERE

i
i

E
t
i1
ks

snd published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md, emechixmct:

Ti
i
R
5

;E
i
L
i

- 4 1-fa8% 20a3 e 215638 NP= 200

£
¥

n 106L..., the &rat publication
sppearing on the__. 27th____azy . Dazezber.

|
£

tamra 1)
s 2
1081, Ca
9 THE JEFFERSONIA ) i
el 7 o 5
IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ,_ng-;_n;u--g-;-_:;ﬂn . o Puld waat ida of Cartoon Lo

Maniger.

it

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
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FANCE.

PTITION PO MCLASSIFICATION
o ¢ “B-L% Zome o Tb Zoms MEoa
o @n 10" Zane = Aared Mo, ;

ET o oy U COUNTY BOARD 0F APPLALS.
Zeas - Parsel No. 2 ' &
m#;l-lﬂou&--u,
-|N-.l- ;:'cnnu. : TR oy
of Sovthgrosn fend 0 §

Albart Kermivoh = Potitione , e= MR

0720 S0 o) S R ot

INION

lllﬂ'ﬂl-hh-h-ud-l’-'l-"l— fon bty
St of land whish we shell rofer to Porosl No. | el Pareed No. 2.

mﬂ-.lhh—unh-ﬁhdmmn—“h
mataly 830 fest setresst of Liberty toad. |t &b pressarly mased *§-L" and “B4
it @ sl oirlp of 84", W hax @ irontogs of 1 fovt om O1d Conrt hosd, o
dopih of 1400 foor vt @ rear witwh of 221 foot, L1 1%

The protartants stasen et they haxi ns sbjastion be the reclemifieation
of Parsal No. |, Mo Goorge £, Gavell, Doputy Director of Faming, terifiod
Shat e Plamning Steff wauld lover "R-A" noning en Parsel No. | @rd wevld hove so
MMh-hluu—lt-—.-d-i-ndmhunﬁu—h—
" odaptod. 1 & the eplaion of the merbews of the Beard of Apposis thet this gdmis
sien 0n the 7ot of the Daguty Dirsater of Flamning, indlostss lnsuiflalont sarsidare
-bndu..qmnuun-p—u--p—-ru-!m--—-m-
@ontuation of the petitianer et there wis n serer n ariginel zeniag.

Parcel Ne. 2 b located on the eppenite side 8¢ Old Gourt Read, 200

Fret wast of Soviingroun Ruod. Thi proporty b presently samed *2-4" and b diroutly
@ervm from Liborty Momse, @ devstapment of oppronbumtely 190 homas

The protsstents abjocted b the rectmeifisation of Pareel No. 2 en the
rounds that 1t wouid lmuremss affis an Old Cort Read ot s palet, They soted
00 thare was & curve In the higirway whers the subjost praperty frants with o
snslhomt shart 1igh? distaras aleng Ol Court aed.

The potitionsr was unshie o present any testimeny fo camovens the
Proint map or be thew ary asning changes In the meighberhoed,

he wnonlmovs opinten of the Toard of Appeais thet thees han
Bosn sufliclont error In srighmm! saning an Parsel Mo, | 5o m 1o sty restami-
flostion but that reganding Pares] Ns. 2, thate have been ne changm which
wawant ¢ reslem Mlastion ami Here wes no proe! of amer in erlginel zaning.

ORDER

For the remans set forth In the eferegeing Osinien, 1t & Mi__ 19
doy of Pobruary, 1763, by the County Boary of Appaaks ardasd that fhe reclemifl-
cation patitionac for for Pareal Mo, 1, ke amel the sama s haroby gramted enc the
Feciemitioatian patliloned for for Parsel No. 2, be end the sems s heraby deniad,

Any appoui from this desiaion muat bs (n Gsasreitnee with Chopter
1100, mbsitis 8 of Marylent Avies of Proseciars, 1961 odttien.

CIUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
F BALTIMCRE CLUNTY.

Charles Stelnbock, Jr.

Nete: ‘e, Kawhomm dic mer ait ot this nearing.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONIN

Jamuary 3, 1964

Eugena O, Rioks, Esqe
Jefféracn Building
| T owson }j,Nds

Doar Birs

Jo4n G, Mo

he enclosed memarandum is sent to you In Compliance with
Saction 23-22 of the 1961 Supplemer.! of the Baliimore County Code.

Any questions of carraspondence in regard to the encloted
whiect matter must be directed 1o tha Director of Planning and Zoning
(or his Deputy) and NOT to the Zoning Commissioner.

daiire o have a mambar of the Planning Staff testify, it
will ba necessary for you to summons him through the Sheriff's Office.

Yours very truly,

GNING COMMISSIONER
JGRba)

mui’nn IHFORMATICH TO HE SHOMN m‘r PLANS

This checilist shall serve ss a guide in preparing plot n‘l.nm for bullding permits arnd
all typea of mung Petitions so that an application may be pro in the most efficient

nner, ALL itess listed below which are applicable to your .ppn
Saven (7) =Dpln= of the plot plan muat acconpany & Zoning Petition.
ilot plan must acconpany an application for a building permits

cation must be indicated,
Six (6) copies of the

Ae North arrow, indicating the direction of north v

B Scale of drawlings 1%=10'; 19=50'; if acreage of property exceeds
L0 acres, scale of drawling should be 1%=100'

C. Eléction District

begrings and )

D. of property
E. Belation of tract in question to ad#itiomal property owed .

F. Area of proporty in quastion (acres of square feet)

< |'\‘

Ga Name (1) of adjoining strect (a)

H. Location of existing building (s) on this tract

=

<

I, Distance from present property line to centerline of street (a)

J. Distance from edge of paving or curb to center line of street (s)

K. Distance from property to nearest intersection of a State of County Road

L. Locatlon of streams or drainage courses within or within 50 feet of property
M. Existing uses and zoning of adjacent propertles

. Distance from centerline of street to all bulldings located within 100 feet
of each of your side property lines. (to cstatlish sotback line)

0. Location and size of proposed building (s)

P, Distance fron proposed buildiuy to centerline of street (2)

<o e IR

Q. Distance from sides of proposed building to property lines

R. Locatien and width of proposed entrance (s) to property Ce

8. Imdication of proposed slopes (not to exceed 2:1) and type of stabilization
to provent erosion

T. Off-strest parking requirenants

red number of spaces indicated (spaces size 9' x 18%) and date uﬁf;

1. Requi
for iulﬂr“lnaunn, such as no, of employees, total flocr arca or no. of
14375 @
T Lt
2, Indical

fon of eitht (8) foot buffer strip betwsen parking spaces and
street proporty line to be eatablished

=
3. Indication of acreening (size and type) for parking and service areas -
adjoining or across a street from residential zoning

4, Indication of lighting Siandards, incluting direction of Mghing and
approxizate hoights of light -

(SEB SAMPLE PLOT ON THE REVEASE SIDE)
A

Chockod. hy:éé_

Sewth sde of GL4 Cowrt Road snd ths Tast s ide of
Corloem Lims 3

ROAT, JASTARY 1, 196k 2% 100 Fele
ﬁwwmmmm Avense,

':w“v-emmmd

m-u.mun—nv.m-ﬂmr.w. #a shown om plat plan
£41ad with the Zoning Departsente

BY GRDER OF

RCEE
ZONDHO COMBMIBSTONIR OF
BALTDNORE GOUNTY

Decenber 19, 1963

B s R B,

Toweom b, '&.
NOTICE OF HEARIN
Ret Petition for Reolassificition for
Ernest V, Hartig
IE, 2100 PuHe

DATE,

PLACE ROOM 106 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING] 111 W.

7

BALTIMORE COUNTT

VA RESIDENTIAL PRODERTY

R-10 -
af e — _.M3C2de0s 2% SebrEsine
;’" 5 " NG

PROPERTY '
aL STABILIZED wie

1YY PLANTING

52
. A %
~ ,/ :
COMMERCIAL ) A e ™ S o

NTIAC
PROPERTY
R-&

ke i} =
(K TFW‘EJ T Eaniy
[ RS

5070
3 A WIDE SIZEWALKS COLLEGE DR

S Y F‘—“-'— S

FRANKS

TION DIST.
D\nvrr«-rv
ScaLe fes0f

@ LiGHT sTanDaRDS
AND DIRECTION OF LiGHT
10" hiGH

INVOICE

TELS
ey

OFFICE OF FINANCE
.

miLen
Bv;

e B e

=== —1CE TUILDING, 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenwe,
%

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

©ffice of Plmning &
119 County
Towon Ly

No. 22098
oate 33/

Zpming
Office Building
Marylami

oErosIT 10 AccoUNT 1o,
v

Appesl Costa = property of rmest V.Hartlg, et al
Nobl-1T7= 1ddm

TMPORTANT
MAIL 70 DIVISION OF COLLE

Tiol & RECE COURT HOUSE

IAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO HALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
T TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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